900267247 09/26/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Glamour Secrets Developments Ltd.		08/29/2013	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GS Beauty Group Inc.	
Street Address:	101 Jevlan Drive	
City:	Woodbridge, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4L 8C2	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85491714	WAX-N-BLOW BY GLAMOUR SECRETS	
Serial Number:	85930215	GS BEAUTY	
Serial Number:	85953926	GLAM-N-GLOW BY GLAMOUR SECRETS	
Serial Number:	85944603	DECA GLAMOUR	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9142880023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 914-821-9072

Email: clarke@leasonellis.com, tmdocket@leasonellis.com

Correspondent Name: Karin Segall

Address Line 1: One Barker Avenue, Fifth Floor
Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05804/308017-US0

TRADEMARK REEL: 005118 FRAME: 0473 \$115.00 85491714

Name: Karin Segall - Leason Ellis LLP Address Line 1: One Barker Avenue Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deirdre Clarke Signature: /deirdreclarke/ Date: 09/26/2013

Total Attachments: 3 source=01081937#page1.tif source=01081937#page2.tif source=01081937#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005118 FRAME: 0474

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Glamour Secrets Developments Ltd. (hereinafter the "Assignor"), having a principal office or place of business at 101 Jevlan Drive, Woodbridge, Ontario, Canada L4L 8C2, is the owner of the trade-mark applications listed in the attached Schedule "A" and of the trade-marks shown in the said applications (hereinafter the "Trade-marks") with the goodwill associated therewith;

AND WHEREAS, GS Beauty Group Inc. (hereinafter the "Assignee") having a principal office or place of business at 101 Jevlan Drive, Woodbridge, Ontario Canada L4L 8C2, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trade-marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith. The Assignor warrants and represents that it has not previously transferred or encumbered any of its rights in the said Trade-marks, and that it has full authority to make this Assignment.

EXECUTED at TOLONTO the 21 day of Dogood , 2013.

GLAMOUR SECRETS DEVELOPMENTS LTD.

GS BEAUTY GROUP INC.

PLESIDENT

SCHEDULE "A"

TRADEMARK REEL: 005118 FRAME: 0476

Glamour Secrets Trademarks U.S.A..XLS

Trademark	Serial No.	Regn. No.	Applicant
WAX 'N BLOW Design	85/491714		Glamour Secrets Developments Ltd.
GS BEAUTY	85/930215		Glamour Secrets Developments Ltd.
Glam-n-Glow Design	85/953926		Glamour Secrets Developments Ltd.
DECA GLAMOUR	85/944603		Glamour Secrets Developments Ltd.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005118 FRAME: 0477

RECORDED: 09/26/2013